
 
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Paramedic
Program # H170212 CIP# 510904
Day Program- 1100 hours / 48 weeks 

Payment Schedule Hours Tuition Lab Other Fees Total
450 1098.00 562.50 333.00 1993.50
450 1098.00 562.50 333.00 1993.50
200 488.00 250.00 148.00 886.00

4,873.00$           
Pre-Admission Fees

50.00
25.00

60.00
25.00

200.00
360.00$               

ISBN Quantity Sub Total Total
1 1050.64 1050.64
1 24.55 24.55
1 63.41 63.41
1 75.22 75.22
1 92.49 92.49
1 125.00 125.00
1 65.00 65.00
2 28.00 56.00
1 36.00 36.00
1 39.50 39.50

1,627.81$           

Pediatric Advanced Life Support Provider Manual (AHA) 978161669785-3
Introduction to Basic Cardiac Dysrhythmias 9781284139686
Master Your Medic Program
Stethoscope
FCTC Paramedic Polo Shirt - Black*
FCTC Paramedic Pullover Jacket - Black*
My Clinical Exchange

Total Required Items

Paramedic Nancy Caroline 9th ED. + Workbook with Answers & Fisdap Unit Exams 9781284288841
AHA Basic Life Support Provider Manual (2020 version) 9781616697686
Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS) Provider Manual 978161669772-3

Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)

Enrollment Period 1
Enrollment Period 2
Enrollment Period 3

Total Tuition & Lab

Application 
Assessment Test
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:
Drug Screen
FDLE Background Check
Medical Exam (approximate rate)

Total Pre-Admission Fees

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com



 
2025-26 Program Costs and Book List 

Paramedic continued
License, Exams and Other Fees Total

20.00
60.00
13.00
14.00
21.00
21.00
45.00

225.00
155.00
175.00

69.00
818.00$               

Total Cost 7,678.81$    

Updated: 4/24/2025

Florida State DOH Certification and Exam Fee - Paramedic
NREMT Certification and Exam Fee - Paramedic
Cap and Gown

Total License, Exam and Other Fees

Liability Insurance
Accident Insurance
AHA Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS) Certification Card
AHA Pediatric Advanced Life Support Certification Card
AHA Basic Life Support CPR Certification and Card
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:
NREMT Prep Course

Parking
Student ID

The above prices and fees may vary and are subject to change. 
* Taxable item FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore: fctc.ecampus.com
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