

Paramedic

Program # H170212 CIP# 510904 Day Program- 1100 hours / 48 weeks

Payment Schedule	Hours	Tuition	Lab	Other Fees		Total
Enrollment Period 1	450	1098.00	562.50	333.00		1993.50
Enrollment Period 2	450	1098.00	562.50	333.00		1993.50
Enrollment Period 3	200	488.00	250.00	148.00		886.00
			Total T	uition & Lab	\$	4,873.00
Pre-Admission Fees						
Application						50.00
Assessment Test						25.00
Additional Pre-Admission Fees to be Purchased by Student:						
Drug Screen						60.00
FDLE Background Check						25.00
Medical Exam (approximate rate)						200.00
		To	otal Pre-Adı	mission Fees	\$	360.00
Required items sold at FCTC eCampus Virtual Bookstore or outside vendor (estimated NEW price)	ISBN		Quantity	Sub Total		Total
Paramedic Nancy Caroline 9th ED. + Workbook with Answers & Fisdap Unit Exams	978128428884	1	1	1050.64		1050.64
AHA Basic Life Support Provider Manual (2020 version)	9781616697686		1	24.55		24.55
Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS) Provider Manual	978161669772-3		1	63.41		63.41
Pediatric Advanced Life Support Provider Manual (AHA)	978161669785-3		1	75.22		75.22
Introduction to Basic Cardiac Dysrhythmias	9781284139686		1	92.49		92.49
Master Your Medic Program			1	125.00		125.00
Stethoscope			1	65.00		65.00
FCTC Paramedic Polo Shirt - Black*			2	28.00		56.00
FCTC Paramedic Pullover Jacket - Black*			1	36.00		36.00
My Clinical Exchange			1	39.50		39.50
			Total Re	quired Items	\$	1,627.81



Paramedic continued

License, Exams and Other Fees	Total
Student ID	20.00
Parking	60.00
Liability Insurance	13.00
Accident Insurance	14.00
AHA Advanced Cardiovascular Life Support (ACLS) Certification Card	21.00
AHA Pediatric Advanced Life Support Certification Card	21.00
AHA Basic Life Support CPR Certification and Card	45.00
Additional Expenses to be Purchased by Student:	
NREMT Prep Course	225.00
Florida State DOH Certification and Exam Fee - Paramedic	155.00
NREMT Certification and Exam Fee - Paramedic	175.00
Cap and Gown	69.00
Total License, Exam and Other Fees	\$ 818.00
Total Cost	\$ 7,678.81